



Southport and Formby Clinical Commissioning Group

Our ref: FOI ID 5520

20 August 2015

southseftonccg.foi@nhs.net

NHS Southport & Formby CCG

Merton House
Stanley Road
Bootle
Merseyside
L20 DL

Direct dial: 0151 247 7000

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request regarding ICT documents within NHS Southport and Formby CCG.

Request/[Response](#):

I would like to submit a freedom of information request for the following document relating to the following:

ICT Documents

1. ICT Strategy- I require the document that hold future plan and strategy of the organisation's ICT department.
2. ICT Departmental Business Plan
3. ICT Technical Strategy
4. ICT Structure
5. ICT Capital budgets and programmes

If you feel that your organisation or the department hold other documents that relate to my request or the document above please send them accordingly.

Lead member: Cabinet Member for ICT and Telecommunications come under? Please can you provide me with their direct contact details including their Full Name, Actual Job Title, Contact Number and Direct Email Address?

NHS Southport and Formby CCG does not have an ICT department as IT is provided by Informatics Merseyside via a Service Level Agreement (SLA). Informatics Merseyside is hosted by Mersey Care NHS Trust.

You may wish to redirect your request to Informatics Merseyside which is hosted by Mersey Care NHS Trust, via the following link: Freedomofinformation@merseycare.nhs.uk

For information I am the IM & T lead for NHS Southport and Formby CCG. My e mail address is Martin.McDowell@southportandformbyccg.nhs.uk

Chair: Dr Rob Caudwell
Chief Officer: Fiona Clark